H.R. No. 1698

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Lynn Hartnett is retiring from W. B. Ray High School
- 2 in the Corpus Christi Independent School District in June 2021,
- 3 drawing to a close an exemplary career with the district that has
- 4 spanned more than two decades; and
- 5 WHEREAS, After attending The University of Texas at Austin,
- 6 Ms. Hartnett joined Corpus Christi ISD in 1999 as an English
- 7 teacher and cheerleading coach at King High School; in 2001, she
- 8 transferred to Ray High, where she taught dance for eight years
- 9 before accepting a position as the college and career counselor;
- 10 and
- 11 WHEREAS, Throughout her tenure, Ms. Hartnett has worked
- 12 tirelessly to equip students with the tools they need to secure a
- 13 bright future; among her many achievements, she was one of only 53
- 14 counselors from across the state to be honored in the 2021 College
- 15 Board Counselor Recognition Program; and
- 16 WHEREAS, Lynn Hartnett has made a profound and positive
- 17 difference in the lives of countless young Texans, and she has
- 18 earned the lasting admiration and appreciation of students and
- 19 colleagues alike; now, therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas
- 21 Legislature hereby congratulate Lynn Hartnett on her retirement
- 22 from W. B. Ray High School and extend to her sincere best wishes for
- 23 the future; and, be it further
- 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 1698

- 1 prepared for Ms. Hartnett as an expression of high regard by the $\ensuremath{\text{1}}$
- 2 Texas House of Representatives.

Herrero

H.R. No. 1698

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1698 was adopted by the House on May 29, 2021, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House